

25/9/2023

King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals

Greetings from voco® Al Khobar, (a subsidiary of Al Khobar Tourism Development Company) **CR No. 2051228650**

voco® Al Khobar is part from InterContinental Hotel Group premium 5* Hotel newly fully refurbished including premium rooms, suites with private Jacuzzi in all suites as well 11 meeting rooms with ballrooms which can fit up-to 500 guests, International, Indian and Lebanese restaurants and Starbucks lounge are also available, Fitness Center and SPA for both ladies and gents including treatment rooms, Indoor pool and business center to meet with all your guests special requests.

We're 5 minutes away from the Eastern Province business hub and corniche Al Khobar and high-end fashion shopping at Al Rashid Mall and Dhahran Mall offering luxurious retreat from which to explore Al Khobar city.

Our welcoming heaven is perfectly placed for business travelers and family's leisure time. Check out our welcoming guest to fully renovated rooms, with all the essential **voco® comforts** – and just that bit extra. Contemporary, unstuffy design. Colorful flourishes. Quality premium bedding. Invigorating power raining showers in cleverly laid-out bathrooms.

Internet:

We provide complimentary High - Speed wireless Internet access in rooms and all public areas, allowing our valuable guests to link to their smart devices to be connected wherever they are.

Room Proposal:

Rooms	Room Size	Corporate Rates	
		Single	Double
Deluxe Room	32 m²	SR. 350	SR. 400
Grand Business Room with Jacuzzi	61 m ²	SR. 600	SR. 650
Executive Suite with Jacuzzi	82 m ²	SR. 750	SR. 800
One Bedroom Residential Suite	90 m ²	SR. 500	SR. 550
Two Bedrooms Residential Suite	110 m ²	SR. 600	SR. 650

Please note:

- 1. Rates are quoted in Saudi Riyal per room, per night including Breakfast.
- 2. Rates are subject to 5% municipality fees and 15% Value Added Tax (VAT) & any other taxes declared by government
- 3. Rates are valid starting from the date of signing this agreement until December 31st 2024

Reservations can be made through the following options:

The hotel direct: on Tel: +966 13 869 6666 | Email: reservations.vocoalkhobar@ihg.com

Complimentary benefits:

The following complimentary services will be provided during your guests' stay:

- Free Wi-Fi in the room and public areas
- Complementary tea & coffee tray and water
- Free access to the fitness center and pool excluding treatment rooms
- 15 % discount in Food and beverages outlets (except Starbucks)
- 15 % discount in Laundry services



Horizon Restaurant:

(All day dining restaurant opens Buffet Breakfast Lunch and Dinner, inclusive of VAT).

- 1. International Buffet Breakfast SAR. 120.00
- 2. International Buffet Lunch SAR. 155.00 for individuals.
- 3. International Buffet Dinner SAR. 165.00 for individuals.



DELUXE ROOM

Deluxe rooms are **32M²** in extent, with the choice of king or twin beds, smoking and non-smoking rooms plus tea/coffee making facilities.



VOCO® RESIDENTIAL SUITE

90-110 m² with the selection of king-size and twin-size bedrooms enables privacy and ultimate comfort. Indulge traditional family recipes to your family in our modern kitchen, cuddle up for movie night on our oversized couch in the living room.



GRAND BUSINESS ROOM

Business rooms are $61M^2$ in extent with Jacuzzi, smoking and non-smoking rooms plus tea/coffee making facilities.



HORIZON RESTAURANT

All day dining restaurant located in the hotel's lobby level offers sumptuous international buffet. Our buffets will tempt guests to relax and enjoy exclusive experiences and culinary presentations.



Terms & Conditions:

- a. This agreement is valid from the signing date until end of December 2024
- b. Above rates are per room per night based on Bed & Breakfast at Horizon Restaurant
- c. Taxes might be changed/increased according to the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia notifications, and this will be updated automatically on your hotel invoice
- d. Please note that the above rates are subject to availability and advance booking
- e. Additional supplement starting from the 03rd person will be SR. 100/- per rooms per day subject to taxes
- f. The hotel reserves the right to review the booking status with the client after two months of the date of this agreement, to adjust the rates according to the volume of business achieved.
- g. A guarantee is required for all reservations (Credit card or Company letterhead if preset credit facility is granted by the hotel's credit manager). All non-guaranteed bookings will be released 24 hours prior to arrival date. Written cancellation is required for all bookings.
- h. Cancellation of the reservation without penalty will be accepted 48 hours prior to arrival date. Any cancellation received after or in the case of a no-show, the client will be subjected to a cancellation fee equivalent to the room rate booked and for one night only.
- i. The above transient rate is not applicable for a group booking, ten rooms and above please refer to our Group contract and group Cancellation Policy.
- j. Written cancellation by email/Fax is required for all bookings.
- k. All guests will be requested to establish credit upon check-in unless an alternative arrangement has been agreed upon in advance between the client and the hotel.
- I. The hotel's check-in time is 15:00 hrs. And the checkout is 12:00 hrs., Guests arriving before 12:00 hrs. will be accommodated as rooms become available. Checkout after 12:00 hrs. and before 18:00 hrs. will be charged 50% of the nightly room rate extended during the stay. Any check out after 18:00 hrs. will be charged as a one full night stay.

ACCEPTANCE

your signature on this agreement constitutes your acceptance and understanding of the stated terms and Conditions between the **voco® Al Khobar** (A subsidiary of Al Khobar Tourism Development Company) and King Fahd University .

In the event that the signed copy is not received within one week from the sending date, the contract will be terminated and required for a revised agreement without any commitment or liability to the hotel.

We will remain at your entire disposal for any further information or assistance and thank you once again for trusting Voco® Al Khobar as your Business Partner.

Signed by:	Signed by:
voco® Al Khobar (A subsidiary of Al Khobar Tourism Development Company)	King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals
Abdulaziz Al-Saleh Assistant Sales Manager M: +966 580034617 E: Abdulaziz.alsaleh@ihg.com	Name and the Signature of Authorized Representative
Ahmed Ibrahim Cluster Director of Sales	Company Stamp